

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1867/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CMP No. 35896/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHARBHARAN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR. EXECUTIVE

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any merit in this petition. It is
dismissed accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master